



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 889-6373
www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Electrical and Plumbing Supplies and Materials for PPS

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Electrical and Plumbing Supplies and Materials for PPS”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) **One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Pesos and 50/100 Only (PhP 119,689.50)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	box	3.5mm ² THHN/THWN	3,459.75	3,459.75
2.	1	box	2.0mm ² THHN/THWN	5,076.75	5,076.75
3.	3	pcs.	30 Ampere Circuit Breaker, Bolt-on	577.50	1,732.50
4.	3	pcs.	20 Ampere Circuit Breaker, Bolt-on	441.00	1,323.00
5.	60	pcs.	LED Bulb 5W	136.50	8,190.00
6.	50	pcs.	LED Bulb 7W	168.00	8,400.00
7.	15	pcs.	LED Bulb 15W	199.50	2,992.50
8.	22	sets	LED Daylight Lamp 8W	231.00	5,082.00
9.	15	sets	LED Daylight Lamp 18W (T-8)	252.00	3,780.00
10.	10	pcs.	Photo Switch Round Type, Heavy Duty	577.50	5,775.00
11.	6	tubes	Silicon Sealant, Clear	136.50	819.00
12.	6	tubes	Silicon Sealant, Black	136.50	819.00
13.	50	pcs.	Vulca Seal, sachet	52.50	2,625.00
14.	1	box	1" Metal Screw	577.50	577.50
15.	1	box	1½" Metal Screw	577.50	577.50
16.	20	rolls	Electrical Tape, Big black	63.00	1,260.00
17.	30	pcs.	1/2 Φ PVC Pipe	210.00	6,300.00
18.	5	kgs	4" Cable Tie, White (100pcs/pack)	105.00	525.00
19.	5	kgs	6" Cable tie, White (100pcs/pack)	126.00	630.00
20.	7	pcs.	1/2" Ø X G. I. Pipe , Schd 40	519.75	3,638.25
21.	8	pcs.	3/4" Ø X G. I. Pipe , Schd 40	735.00	5,880.00
22.	5	pcs.	1" Ø X G. I. Pipe , Schd 40	1,417.50	7,087.50
23.	50	pcs.	Faucet, Brass (Heavy Duty)	189.00	9,450.00
24.	20	pcs.	Bidet, Heavy Duty (Branded)	367.50	7,350.00
25.	8	pcs.	Water closet, Tank Fittings (Branded)	577.50	4,620.00
26.	5	pcs.	1/2" Ø G.I. Gate Valve	393.75	1,968.75
27.	5	pcs.	3/4" Ø G.I. Gate Valve	420.00	2,100.00
28.	5	pcs.	1" Ø G.I. Gate Valve	740.25	3,701.25
29.	3	pcs.	1½" Ø G.I. Gate Valve	1,391.25	4,173.75
30.	2	pcs.	2" Ø G.I. Gate Valve	2,541.00	5,082.00
31.	50	rolls	Teflon Tape, Small	18.90	945.00
32.	60	rolls	Teflon Tape, Big	28.35	1,701.00
33.	30	pcs.	Hacksaw Blade	68.25	2,047.50
TOTAL AMOUNT					119,689.50

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.

3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of February 22, 2024.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite
E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


ROSELYN M. MARANAN
BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services